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LIGE Exclusive POLICE TREXPO East
m—= Show Special - 12 issues only $19!

Don't hit the streets alone. PoLice magazine has your
back with thought provoking law enforcement news
and features, guides to the latest defensive tactics

techniques, authoritative looks at new equipment,
award winning editorial, and career and survival

——oLNGER ' advice from veteran officers. Read Potice and

pre learn how to come home alive and well,
how to do your job better, and how to
advance in your career.

Visit us at hooth #605
for discount and free gift

Visit our Website at
,' policemag.com/subscribe
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Welcome Letter

August 2010

To: ALL POLICE-TREXPO East Attendees & Exhibitors

O n behalf of everyone at Bobit Business Media, I welcome
you to the 20th Annual POLICE-TREXPO East Conference
and Expo! Whether this is your first visit to POLICE-TREXPO
East or you're a returning veteran, we are delighted you could
join us!

As publisher of POLICE Magazine, I've had many opportunities
to discuss with you your training concerns. We know that law
enforcement training dollars are now hard to find. That’s why
POLICE-TREXPO is dedicated to providing valuable training

to individual officers at a nominal cost. It’s also why so many

of our programs are designed to train trainers so they can take
what they learn back to their agencies. New to POLICE-TREXPO
is our exciting Keynote Presenter Steven Emerson, Executive
Director of The Investigative Project on Terrorism, who will be
speaking on “The Islamic Terrorist Threat: Violent and Stealth
Jihad.” Mr. Emerson is an internationally acclaimed author and
journalist who was tracking terrorist activity worldwide long
before the 9/11 attacks. He will be discussing the two types of ji-
had now being executed by the enemies of the United States and
the Muslim Brotherhood’s overall strategy for gaining power in
Western democracies. The keynote will examine recent attacks
and operations in the United States and abroad and how they fit
into the Islamist strategy.

Also new this year, POLICE-TREXPO East presents a panel
session on U.S. Border Threats. Moderated by Sergeant Richard
Valdemar (Ret.), Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department,
and featuring an expert panel consisting of Sheriff Sigifredo
Gonzalez, Zapata County, TX; Sheriff Alvin R. West, Hudspeth
County Sherift’s Office, TX; Joe Preciado, Yuma Border Patrol
Intelligence Unit, AZ; Gary A. “Rusty” Fleming Jr., Renavatio
Productions Inc., the session will discuss the “Unholy Trinity”
of jihadists, drug cartels, and American street gangs sowing
chaos along the southern border.

POLICE-TREXPO East will, yet again, feature the Tactical
Medicine track. Provided by a new group called the ITRAMS
(International Tactical Rescue & Medicine Society), the all-day
Tactical Medicine program is for any SWAT or patrol officer who
wants to learn how to be a SWAT medic.

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 2

In addition to this track, the POLICE-TREXPO East conference
program will include its ever popular Defensive Tactics hands-
on track. You can also receive classroom training in a wide
variety of topics, including: Executive Protection, Domestic and
Global Terrorism, Officer Safety and Patrol Tactics, and Tactical
Operations.

On Wednesday and Thursday, the market’s leading exhibitors
will present cutting-edge technology and equipment on the
trade show floor with many new products being shown for the
first time! Plus, you'll be able to try out the latest weaponry at a
special Range Day on Friday at the new Silver Eagle Group facil-
ity with free shuttle service from the Dulles Expo & Conference
Center.

Our trained and responsive event, conference and magazine
staff are dedicated to making this year’s POLICE-TREXPO East
the best event in first response history. We trust that POLICE-
TREXPO East will exceed your expectations and provide you
with full value. Thank you for attending the East Coast event of
POLICE-TREXPO'’s 2010 Conference and Expo.

Leslie Pfeiffer, Show Chair & Publisher, POLICE Magazine,
POLICE Recruit Magazine & POLICEMAG.com
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Educational Seminars
Tuesday, August 17
0800-1700 hrs
Wednesday, August 18
0800-1700 hrs
Thursday, August 19
0800-1000 hrs

EXPO Hours
Wednesday, August 18
1000-1700 hrs
Thursday, August 19
1000-1500 hrs

POLICE Magazine Reception
Wednesday, August 18
1700-1830 hrs

Range Day
Friday, August 20
0900-1400 hrs

SPECIAL EVENTS:
POLICE Magazine Reception Sponsored by:

m VAN

THE LAW ENFORCEMENT MAGAZINE

Exhibit Hall

Wednesday, August 19 1700-1830 hrs

Al POLICE-TREXPO participants are invited to our reception,
hosted by the staff of POLICE Magazine. It will feature the
renowned Joe Paskvan as our master of ceremonies, as well as
a hosted bar and hors d’'oeuvres. In addition, there will be some
great competitions and plenty of prizes.

POLICE-TREXPO Sponsors
National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial
Fund's Officer of the Month

'{ Mational Law Endorcement Dificers
I-# MEMOEIAIL F N D

POLICE-TREXPO is the proud media sponsor for the National
Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund's (NLEOMF) Officer
of the Month Program. Visit www.lawmemorial.org for more
information.

A portion of all POLICE-TREXPO East 2010 registration fees goes
to the National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund!

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 4

Range Day....... Silver Eagle Group Facility
Friday, August 20, 2010 0900 - 1400 hrs

Attend Range Day - your opportunity for hands-on experience,
demonstrations and presentations. Test the equipment you
have seen at POLICE-TREXPO! Free and open to sworn officers
only. Your POLICE-TREXPO badge is required for admittance to
the range.

Free Shuttle from
the Dulles Expo
& Conference
Center!

Silver Eagle Group New

44620 Guilford Dr., #100 <RAgezlilely;
Ashburn, VA 20147 for 2010!
(703) 723-5173

List of Participating Vendors:

e Amchar Wholesale o LWRC International
e Astrum, LLC o Manta Rails

o DoubleStar Corp. o Oshkosh Defense

o EMA Tactical o Patriot3, Inc.

o General Dynamics IT ¢ RUAG Ammotec USA
o International Cartridge o SRT Supply

o Kimber Mfg. Inc. o TRAIN SAFE

o KRISS-USA ¢ And more!

8/5/10 12:46:45 PM‘ ‘



General Conference Information

Registration Hours
Tuesday, August 17 ¢ 0700-1700 hrs
Wednesday, August 18 ¢ 0700-1700 hrs
Thursday, August 19 ¢ 0700-1500 hrs

Conference Badges
Your POLICE-TREXPO Conference badge will admit you to all POLICE-TREXPO events and activities, including the conference,
exhibit hall, receptions, and Range Day. It is important that you retain your badge and wear it during all events.
Lost badges are a serious security risk and will require the issuance of a replacement badge at the registration desk.
No one under 18 years of age will be admitted.

Certificates and Official Transcripts

Approximately one month after the conference you will receive your official transcript, which will list all seminars you attended,

the name of the instructor and the hours completed. Full conference attendees will also receive an official certificate of attendance.

If you make any changes to your original course schedule and you want the changes reflected on your transcript
please contact the registration desk so that the proper revisions to your records can be made.

www.ceotronicsusa.com

CT-ClipCom Digital: In Ear Audio System with certified Flash/Bang Protection.
ASR, DNR, ASE, wireless PTT and Bluetooth Interfq_ée included.

sales@ceotronicsusa.com « Toll Free 1-877-523-7994 @ ceOTronics

Audio - Video - Data Communication
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Conference Schedule-at-a-Glance .usjc:t to change

" Icon denotes hands-on training sessions. Please wear appropriate training clothing.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2010

TRACK 1: Defensive Tactics TRACK 2: Domestic/Global Terrorism

Room #1 Room #3

"0800—1200 hrs 0800-1000 hrs

Counter-Blade Concepts: The Critical Skills of Defending Against Edged Weapon Mumbai & Beyond: Lessons for American Law Enforcement
Attacks Presenter: Don Alwes, NTOA

Presenter: Michael Janich, Spyderco
1000-1200 hrs

First Observer Program

Presenters: Don L. Rondeau, International Association for Counterterrorism and
Security Professionals (IACSP) and CEO & President, Total Security Services,
International, Inc. and Jeff Beatty, Special Advisor, Total Security Services, Inter-
national, Inc.

"1300— 1700 hrs
Defensive Tactics for Law Enforcement Officials
Presenter: Louie Marquez, Police Combative Training Academy

1300-1500 hrs
Terrorism and Resources Available to Patrol Officers
Presenter: Corporal Lamar Blakely, Berkeley County Sheriff's Office

1500-1700 hrs
The Training and Tactics of International Terrorists
Presenters: Michael Warsocki and John Holschen, Insights Training Center, Inc.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2010

0800-1000 hrs *» Room #4 ¢ Keynote Panel: U.S. Border Threats Briefing Moderator: Sergeant 1
Zapata County, TX; Sheriff Alvin R. West, Hudspeth County Sheriff’'s Office, TX; Joe Preciado, Yuma Border |

TRACK 1: Officer Safety and Patrol Tactics TRACK 2: Officer Safety and Patrol Tactics
Room #1 Room #3
"1000—1200 hrs 1000-1200 hrs
Ground Fighting for Police Officers Police Pistolcraft and the New Paradigm of Police Firearms Training
Presenter: Al Giusto, Topsham Police Department, Maine Presenter: Michael Conti, Saber Group Inc.
1300-1500 hrs
"1300—1500 hrs Safe at Home: Off Duty Safety and Survival for Police Officers and their Families
Defensive Holding Knife Presenter: Sergeant Betsy Brantner Smith, Calibre Press

Presenter: John Holschen and Michael Warsocki, Insights Training Center, Inc.

1500-1700 hrs
Combating the Hyper-Violent
Presenter: Kevin Davis, Akron, OH Police Department

"1500—1700 hrs
Disarm Techniques
Presenter: John Holschen and Michael Warsocki, Insights Training Center, Inc.

1700-1830 hrs * POLICE Magazine Reception in the Exhibit Hall PYLICE

THURSDAY, AUGUST 19, 2010

0800-1000 hrs * Room #4 ¢ Keynote Address: The Islamic Terrorist Threat: Violent and
Steven Emerson, Investigative Project on Terrorism

1000-1500 hrs ¢ Exhibits Open - North Hall

FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2010

0900-1400 hrs * Range Day at the Silver Eagle Group Training Facility




TRACK 3: Officer Safety and Patrol Tactics
Room #5

0800-1200 hrs

Patrol Tactical Rifle

Presenter: David Narkevicius, International Association for Counterterrorism &
Security Professionals (IACSP)

1300-1700 hrs

Concealed Carry

Presenters: David Narkevicius, International Association for Counterterrorism &
Security Professionals (IACSP) and Larry Nichols, California Rangemasters As-
sociation, Burbank Police Department, CA

TRACK 4: Tactical Medicine
Room #7

0800-1200 hrs

Enhanced Self-Aid/Buddy-Aid for Patrol & Operator

Presenters: Dr. David Callaway, International Tactical Rescue & Medicine Society;
Brendan Hartford, Chicago Police Department and Chuck Soltys, EMT-B

1300-1700 hrs

Tactical Casualty Management Course (Medical Provider)/TCCC 2010 Update
Presenters: Dr. David Callaway, International Tactical Rescue & Medicine Society;
Sean McKay, International Tactical Rescue & Medicine Society; Brendan Hartford,
Chicago Police Department; Sgt. Chris Cook, Medicor Proeliator, LLC

Richard Valdemar (Ret.), Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Panelists: Sheriff Sigifredo Gonzalez,
Patrol Intelligence Unit, AZ; Gary A. "Rusty” Fleming Jr., Renavatio Productions Inc.

TRACK 3: Tactical Operations
Room #5

1000-1200 hrs
Low Light Operations
Presenter: John T. Meyer, Jr., Team One Networks, LLC

1300-1500 hrs

SWAT Snipe Tactical Techniques and Technology

Presenter: J. M. Peterson, Counterterrorism & Security Education and Research
Foundation (IACSP)

1500-1700 hrs

High Threat Rescue & Extraction During CT Operations

Presenters: Sean McKay, International Tactical Rescue & Medicine Society and
Sgt. Chris Cook, Medicor Proeliator, LLC

TRACK 4: Executive Protection
Room #7

1000-1200 hrs

Public and Private Sector Executive Protection for Law Enforcement Officers
Presenters: Jerry Heying, Executive Protection Institute ; John S. Negus, Interna-
tional Protection Group; Thomas Bradshaw, VA State Police, Executive Protection
Unit; Austin White, VA State Police, Bureau of Criminal Investigations; Thomas
A. Bradshaw, Viginia State Police, Executive Protection Unit & Austin C. White,
Virginia State Police, Bureau of Criminal Investigation

1300-1500 hrs
Public and Private Sector Executive Protection for Law Enforcement Officers
(Continued)

1500-1700 hrs

Special Events Planning for VIP's

Presenter: Elliott Grollman, Military Police Corps., US Army Reserve (Ret.) and No.
Virginia Community College

Stealth Jihad

FREE Shuttle Service will be Provided From the Dulles Expo & Conference Center!

‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 7
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Full Conference Schedule

" Icon denotes hands-on training sessions. Please wear appropriate training clothing.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2010

TRACK 1: DEFENSIVE TACTICS ROOM #1

#0800-1200 hrs

Counter-Blade Concepts: The Critical Skills of Defending Against
Edged Weapon Attacks

In this seminar, you will learn the dynamics of real knife attacks, angles
of attack and their associated body mechanics, effective defensive ac-
tions against the most common edged-weapon attacks, natural body
weapons and how to apply them, high-speed control tactics, empty-
hand-to weapon transitions and extreme-close quarters shooting.
Presenter: Michael Janich, Spyderco

1200-1300
Break

#1300-1700 hrs

Defensive Tactics for Law Enforcement Officials

This seminar is a hands-on presentation designed to give officers an
introduction to close quarter combatives and demonstrate the skills
necessary to achieve success in this environment, regardless of size or
gender.

Presenter: Louie Marquez, Police Combative Training Academy

TRACK 2: DOMESTIC/GLOBAL TERRORISM ROOM #3

0800-1000 hrs

Mumbai & Beyond: Lessons for American Law Enforcement

This two-hour class explores the potential threat of terrorist-sponsored
Active Shooter attacks against the United States. Incidents including
those in Mumbai and Fort Hood are analyzed for implications for US
law enforcement. The evolution of terrorists’ tactics and how patrol and
tactical units should prepare to respond are discussed.

Presenter: Don Alwes, NTOA

1000-1200 hrs

First Observer Program

This anti-terrorism training will review proactive and preventative
strategies to deter terrorists. Youwill get an overview of emergency
planning, best practices and ways to reduce liablility.

Presenters: Don L. Rondeau, International Association for Counterter-
rorism and Security Professionals (IACSP) and CEO & President, Total
Security Services, International, Inc. and Jeff Beatty, Special Advisor,
Total Security Services, International, Inc.

1200-1300 hrs
Break

1300-1500 hrs

Terrorism and Resources Available to Patrol Officers

This course will discuss in-depth details of a August 4, 2007, traffic
stop, thatresulted in the arrest and prosecution of a terrorist and other
associates. It will be an up close and personal look at the pros and cons
in handling this situation as well as lessons learned. The second part of
this course will educate officers on the need for proactive law enforce-
ment in today's society. It will discuss the resources available to patrol
officers to further the protective efforts of the community and nation.
Presenter: Corporal Lamar Blakely, Berkeley County Sheriff’s Office

1500-1700 hrs

The Training and Tactics of International Terrorists

During this presentation we will analyze videos and graphics of ter-
rorist operations and training exercises including: raids, ambushes,
assassinations, kidnapping, drive-by shootings, hostage taking, sniper

attacks, preparation and placement of improvised explosive devices
and more. Our discussion will focus on lessons learned regarding the
mindset, tactics, skill and equipment of international terrorists.
Presenters: Michael Warsocki and John Holschen, Insights Training
Center, Inc.

TRACK 3: OFFICER SAFETY & PATROL TACTICS ROOM #5

0800-1200 hrs

Patrol Tactical Rifle

With the increased threats of terrorism and heavily armed criminals;
law Enforcement is adding a new weapon to its arsenal, the Patrol
Rifle. The Patrol Rifle provides officers with increased range, improved
terminal ballistics, and additional precision. In some departments the
Patrol Rifle is replacing the traditional shotgun while others maintain
both for increased response flexibility. This class will address some of
the fundamental selection criteria for patrol rifles, including weapon
types, ammunition, sights, and support equipment. The NTOA Patrol
Rifle fundamentals will be discussed along with recommendations and
training ideas.

Presenter: David Narkevicius, International Association for Counterter-
rorism & Security Professionals (IACSP)

1200-1300 hrs
Break

1300-1700 hrs

Concealed Carry

In this seminar students will learn alternatives for the selection from
the diverse types of available equipment and carry options to allow
their own balance of depth of concealment, speed of access and level
of protection. Situations varying from casual off duty carry to deep
cover concealment may require different equipment and being aware
of options and alternatives will better prepare officers to perform their
mission.

Presenters: David Narkevicius, International Association for Counterter-
rorism & Security Professionals (IACSP) and Larry Nichols, California
Rangemasters Association, Burbank Police Department, CA

TRACK 4: TACTICAL MEDICINE ROOM #7

0800-1200 hrs

Enhanced Self-Aid/Buddy-Aid for Patrol & Operator

This session is aimed at empowering the non-medical personnel of
Patrol, Narcotics, and Tactical units to understand, apply and integrate
principles and practices of high threat extraction and Tactical Combat
Casualty Care (TCCC) during “day to day” and full spectrum opera-
tions.

Presenters: Dr. David Callaway, International Tactical Rescue & Medi-
cine Society ; Brendan Hartford, Chicago Police Department; Chuck
Soltys, EMT-B

1200-1300 hrs
Break

1300-1700 hrs

Tactical Casualty Management Course (Medical Provider)/ TCCC 2010
Update

Aimed at a tactical unit’s medical element, this course is an in-depth
train-the-trainer program, designed to help the tactical healthcare pro-
vider create a turnkey casualty management system that participants
can take back to their individual agencies and implement.

Presenters: Dr. David Callaway, International Tactical Rescue & Medi-
cine Society; Sean McKay, International Tactical Rescue & Medicine

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 8
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Full Conference Schedule

Society; Brendan Hartford, Chicago Police Department; Sgt. Chris Cook,
Medicor Proeliator, LLC

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2010

0800-1000 hrs

Keynote Panel: U.S. Border Threats Briefing
This panel of experts will address the “Unholy Trinity” of the alli-
ance of jihadist, drug cartels, and American street gangs along the
southern border. This threat represents the most credible target of
attack to the US, its vulnerable underbelly. Join us for an eye-open-
ing debrief that focuses on issues that impact every law enforcement
official and American citizen. Learn about American international
gangs, the vulnerability of American youth, an inside look at the
drug wars, drug and human trafficking cartels, the occult worship
of the Mexican underworld, Mexican military incursions into the
U.S., the kidnapping epidemic, the missing on both sides of the
border, and the alarming asylum crisis.

Moderator: Sergeant Richard Valdemar (Ret.), Los Angeles County
Sheriff’s Department

Panelists: Sheriff Sigifredo Gonzalez, Zapata County, TX; Sheriff
Alvin R. West, Hudspeth County Sheriff’s Office, TX; Joe Preciado,
Yuma Border Patrol Intelligence Unit, AZ; Gary A. “Rusty” Fleming
Jr., Renavatio Productions Inc.

TRACK 1: DEFENSIVE TACTICS ROOM #1

#1000-1200 hrs

Ground Fighting for Police Officers

Ground fighting for law enforcement will teach the officer how to strike,
kick, block, break holds and counter holds while on the ground. The of-
ficer will gain confidence fighting from the ground and also learn how
to use the ground in an offensive manner. The officer will learn how to
fall and roll safely, including with their firearm, and to use falling and
rolling both as an offensive technique and as a countering technique.
Specific concepts along with relaxation will be employed. Also, a com-
parison of ground fighting styles will be discussed and how to exploit
weaknesses inherent in all styles. This will be a physical class, therefore
dress appropriately. Remember, being on your back as a L.E.O.is a
dangerous place. It is not like the ring. You have other concerns, such as
multiple assailants, weapons and your weapons to consider. This class
will give the L.E.O. confidence to ground fight and turn a negative situ-
ation into a positive.

Presenter: Al Giusto, Topsham Police Department, Maine

TRACK 2: OFFICER SAFETY & PATROL TACTICS ROOM #3

1000-1200 hrs

Police Pistolcraft and the New Paradigm of Police Firearms Training
The New Paradigm of Police Firearms Training program is designed
to help ensure that our police officers are as well prepared as possible-
mentally, physically, and emotionally-to employ their duty pistols
safely, efficiently, and effectively when the need arises.

Presenter: Michael Conti, Saber Group Inc.

TRACK 3: TACTICAL OPERATIONS ROOM #5

1000-1200 hrs

Low Light Operations

More than 60% of officer-involved shootings occur between 6:00 p.m.
and 6:00 a.m. This course is designed for instructors to instruct their of-
ficers to gain skills and develop an ability to win a confrontation during
low light situations. This course will demonstrate and conduct practical

Room #4

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 9

exercises that explore the tactical advantages and search techniques of
handheld and weapon-mounted lights in a variety of situations. Most
LE officers only receive low light training when they go to the range.
Police officers need more than justlearning how to shoot in low light.
This course will provide ANY instructor some simple techniques to gain
the advantage in low light situations.

Presenter: John T. Meyer, Jr., Team One Networks, LLC

TRACK 4: EXECUTIVE PROTECTION ROOM #7

1000-1200 hrs

Public and Private Sector Executive Protection for Law Enforcement
Officers

This program will review the differences between private and public
sector protection assignments and give an overview of specific ele-
ments needed for successful protection operations such as risk and
threat assessments, advance preparations, open source intelligence,
and managing protective operations.

Presenters: Jerry Heying, Executive Protection Institute; John S. Negus,
International Protection Group; Thomas A. Bradshaw, Viginia State
Police, Executive Protection Unit & Austin C. White, Virginia State Police,
Bureau of Criminal Investigation

1000-1700 hrs
Exhibits Open

1200-1300 hrs
Break

TRACK 1: DEFENSIVE TACTICS ROOM #1

#1300-1500 hrs

Defensive Folding Knife

In this informative and action-packed one seminar you will learn to
deploy and use your folding knife with great skill. The folding knife or
similarly styled pocketknife is a superb stand-alone self defense tool
and an excellent companion to firearms, pepper spray, and other defen-
sive tools in your layered personal protection plan. Most small pocket
knives can be carried in any State and in most foreign countries. If you
can't have your handgun, have your knife!

Presenters: John Holschen and Michael Warsocki, Insights Training
Center, Inc.

#1500-1700 hrs

Disarm Techniques

In this seminar you will be learn how to stun or disable your opponent so
thatyou can be able to disarm an opponent of his handgun from almost
any position with just one technique. This seminar will introduce the
student to an integrated system that flows seamlessly from unarmed
defense, to defensive knife and gun, to weapon retention and disarming.
The Insights system is non-diagnostic, simple, and destructive.
Presenters: John Holschen and Michael Warsocki, Insights Training
Center, Inc.

TRACK 2: OFFICER SAFETY & PATROL TACTICS ROOM #3

1300-1500 hrs

Safe at Home: Off Duty Safety and Survival for Police Officers and their
Families

Sixteen percent of police officer murders occur off duty. This class
teaches officers what off duty threats they may face and how to re-
spond safely and tactically, and then goes even further, helping them
to teach their families how to stay safe and respond appropriately
when the unthinkable happens. We discuss family firearms safety,
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Full Conference Schedule

officer ambush, and how to bring your family into “our world” in a safe
and healthy manner.
Presenter: Sergeant Betsy Brantner Smith, Calibre Press

1500-1700 hrs

Combating the Hyper-Violent

From Bonnie and Clyde to today, hyper-violent criminal suspects kill
and wound law enforcement officers each year. Learn the risks and
threat presented by these ultra-violent suspects and how to train, plan,
prepare and arrest society's hyperviolent.

Presenter: Kevin Davis, Akron, OH Police Department

TRACK 3: TACTICAL OPERATIONS ROOM #5

1300-1500 hrs

SWAT Sniper Tactical Techniques and Technology

This information-packed seminar will feature information on barrier
engagements (shooting through glass), extreme angle situations, urban
sniping, night vision and other night vision and electro-optical systems,
surveillance inputs, camouflage and training recommendations, and
feedback on equipment tested in the combat zones and the street. All
participants will receive take home materials.

Presenter: J. M. Peterson, Counterterrorism & Security Education and
Research Foundation International Association for Counterterrorism
and Security Professionals (IACSP)

1500-1700 hrs

High Threat Rescue & Extraction During CT Operations

This course is designed for every member of a tactical element. The ca-
pability of efficiently and effectively moving casualties during dynamic
events and counter-terrorism operations cannot be overstated. You
will learn conventional rescue tatics, traditional extraction techniques,
excessive target zone exposure, slow sequence rescue fails to maintain
or reestablish tactical initiative and traditional methods of dragging.
Presenter: Sean McKay, International tactical Rescue & Medicine Society
and Sgt. Chris Cook, Medicor Proeliator, LLC

TRACK 4: EXECUTIVE PROTECTION ROOM #7

1300-1500 hrs
Public and Private Sector Executive Protection for Law Enforcement
Officers (Continued)

1500-1700 hrs

Special Events Planning for VIP's

Is your jurisdiction hosting a special event attended by visiting VIP's
or is your dept. responsible for providing a detail for a VIP traveling to
a special event. Is so, who is in charge of security? Who provides the
logistics and support for the visiting VIP? Is the event private or public?
What if there are corporate, government and foreign VIP's at the same
event? Will there be media? The seminar looks at special events from
planning to execution.

Presenter: Elliott Grollman, Military Police Corps., US Army Reserved
(Ret.) and No. Virginia Community College

1700-1830 hrs
POLICE Magazine Reception in the Exhibit Hall

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 10

THURSDAY, AUGUST 19, 2010

0800-1000 hrs

Keynote Address:

The Islamic Terrorist Threat: Violent and Stealth Jihad
The US faces two types of jihad. The first, which most people are
familiar with, is the violent jihad, carried out by homegrown Islamic
terrorists or those who are activated by Islamic terrorist groups
abroad. In 2009, there were 15 attempted or successful Islamic ter-
rorist operations in the United States. The last one in 2009 was the
Christmas Day bomber who nearly managed to defeat a $5 billion
intelligence bureaucracy on counter-terrorism.
The second type of jihad is stealth jihad—which
consists of efforts to infiltrate, manipulate and
penetrate our society through legal means of
electing officials who sprout the Muslim Broth-
erhood line, who decry arrests of Islamic terror-
ists as “racist,” who try to change educational
texts to be more sympathetic to the Muslim
Brotherhood, and who try to infiltrate such in-
stitutions as journalism, the military, the prison
system and foreign policy institutes. The stealth jihad follows the
secret strategy of the Muslim Brotherhood, whose secret documents
were found by the FBI a few years ago in a house in Maryland in
connection with the investigation of Hamas in the United States.
Presented by: Steven Emerson, Investigative Project on Terrorism

Room #4

1000-1500 hrs
Exhibits Open

FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2010

0900-1400 hrs
Range Day at Silver Eagle Group Training Facility

FREE Shuttle Service will be Provided From the Dulles Expo &
Conference Center! Shuttles will be running hourly from 0800-1430
hrs. Please check at the registration desk for exact shuttle times.
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New Products & Show Specials

New Products

Astrum LLC—Booth # 709

Introducing STARS (Structure-based Tactical Acoustic Receiver
and Sender), a multi-point, two-way, wireless communication
system for crisis resolution that does not require breach of the
structure.

Brite-strike Technologies Inc—Booth # 1020

The DLC-200HLS.MIL.RC is the latest generation duty light
camera now with 4GB of memory for up to five hours of hi-
resolution video and crisp audio, Mil Spec aluminum and hard
anodized finish with heat treated threads and hydro-phobic
coating. Police and military can covertly record anywhere
anytime. Audio can be disabled.

Guardian Protective Devices Inc.—Booth # 324

MKB63 Trident is a Handheld, Modular, Multi-stimulus, Re-
sponse Device (HMMRD) that provides a level of scalability for
multiple force options combined into a single, handheld device
(Laser, LED’s Pepper Spray, Impact and Neuro-Muscular Inca-
pacitation (NMI)).

IBS SIGMA—Booth # 407
The new JPXJET PROTECTOR is a powerful hand-held less
lethal OC delivery weapon.

INFORCE/Emissive Energy—Booth # 814

INFORCE 9vx handheld lighting system. Ultralight carbon
composite body: 250 lumen LED; multifunction tailcap switch
provides momentary, constant, CQB strobe and lockout modes.
MIL-STD-1913 rail mountable; remote pressure switch oper-
able. MIL-STD-810F certified.

Manta Rails—Booth #1014

Manta Rails are Picatinny and Vertical Grip covers that resist
chemicals, abrasion and extreme temperatures. Micro Pocket
technology allows the internal routing and installation of wires
and switches while providing an incredible tactile feel!

Manta Rails Momentary Switch Control System (MSCS)
featuring wire clips that provide the ultimate solution in wire
management and a Manta Rail panel to install pressure pads
internally and then easily onto any Picatinny Rail.

Manta Rail Vertical Grip Sleeves (VGS) easily install pressure
pads in any position on vertical grips utilizing micro pocket
technology. Insulates from heat transfer, protects from acciden-
tal engagement and provides an incredible gel like grip!

Manta Cross Clips (MCC) allow you to run wires parallel or per-
pendicular to your barrel while also incorporating top mount

wire routing technology. Take up excess wire with over a dozen
different routing options.

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 11

Mobile Concepts by Scotty—Booth # 316

Mobile Concepts is excited to showcase its new motorized prod-
uctline at POLICE-TREXPO East. Our purpose-built vehicles
can be designed to fulfill your equipment and space require-
ments and can be used for; mobile command, SWAT, surveil-
lance or disaster response.

Patriot3—Booth # 721

XPS-G2 Ballistic Shield

Patriot3 is proud to announce their newest innovative addition
to its X-treme Protection Series of ballistic shields, the XPS-G2.
Available in Threat Level NIJ 3 and NIJ 4.

Flex Shield

Introducing the Flex Shield, the fastest deployable and most re-
liable NIJ level 3A personal protection shield on the market. The
Flex Shield is an extremely light weight (11 Ib) and convenient
shield to carry and stow.

Pelican Products, Inc.—Booth # 615

New from Pelican and shining 710 lumens at just 3 pounds, the
new 9410 LED Lantern packs the power without the weight.
Four LEDs, powered by rechargeable NiMH batteries illuminate
a distance of 450 yards.

PT Armor, Inc.—Booth # 731
Stop by the PT Armor booth to see the new .06 standard armor.

Show Specials

IBS Sigma—Booth # 407

IBS Sigma will be offering a special discount on JPX jet protector
- 20% off the $399.00 regular price. For $319.95, one JPX and one
live OC 2shot Magazine.

PT Armor, Inc.—Booth # 731

PT Armor is offering a 5% discount on all armor purchased at
the show. VPCA members will receive a 10% discount on the
K-9’s armor as well as the handler’s armor.

Southern Police Equipment —Booth # 521
Southern Police Equipment will be offering a 15% discount off
catalog orders, exclusively at POLICE-TREXPO East.

Spyderco, Inc.—Booth # 624

Spyderco will offer their Save & Serve discount of 50% off MSRP
throughout POLICE-TREXPO East. Product selections and
quantities available are limited!
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Exhibitors

by Booth Number

Booth Exhibitor

Booth Exhibitor

306
307
308
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
324
325
326
329
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
414
415
416
417
419
421
425
427
430
431
506
507
508
509
510
511
515
516
518
520
521
525
527
605
606
607
608
610
613
615
617
619
621
624
625
626
627
630
631
632
707
709
711
712

C Products

LWRC International LLC

Marz Tactical Gear

Fisher Labs

Police and Security News

Silver Eagle Group

Massaging Insoles

MVM, Inc.

SymbolArts

Mobile Concepts by Scotty
Guardian Protective Devices Inc.
ADS Inc.

Protective Products Enterprises
ATK-The Gun Shop

Tactical & Survival Specialties, Inc.
IBS Sigma

FIST Inc.

COLT Defense

ARE Innovations

Small Arms Defense Journal
SOG Specialty Knives & Tools
Vortex Optics

Uncle Mike's Law Enforcement
Supreme Corporation - Supreme Specialty Vehicles
Dulles Case Center

Range 82, LLC

EOTech

Medalcraft Mint, Inc.

Cygnus Law Enforcement Group
Insight Technology Incorporated, L-3
Ti Training

NiViSys Industries LLC

Atlantic Tactical

Kimber Mfg. Inc.

SRT Supply

Combined Tactical Systems Inc.
Leupold & Stevens, Inc.

SOG Armory

Dayton T. Brown, Inc.
Diamondback Tactical

Lawmen Supply Company, Inc.
Southern Police Equipment
Simunition

North American Rescue
POLICE Magazine

Tru-Spec by Atlanco

Z-Medica Corporation
Winchester Ammunition
VooDoo Tactical

Night Vision Depot

Pelican Products, Inc.
DoubleStar Corp.

Resilite Sports Products, Inc.

Medical College of GA, Center of Operational Medicine

Spyderco, Inc.

Under Armour

Troy Industries
Danner Footwear
Velocity Systems

Airlie Center
International Cartridge
Ruger Firearms
Astrum LLC

Source One Distributors
Dix Enterprises

714
715
716
718
719
720
721
725
726
727
731
806
807
808
809
810
811
814
815
816
818
820
821
824
825
826
827
830
831
906
907
908
910
913
917
921
924
926
927
930
931
1007
1009
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1018
1019
1020
1021
1023
1026
1027
1029
1031
T9
T10
T12
T13
T14
T15
T16
n/a

Henley-Putnam University
Safariland

Smith & Wesson

KRISS USA

Proforce Law Enforcement
National Nuclear Security Admin.
Patriot3

Tex-Shield, Inc.

Benchmade Knife Company

EMA Tactical

PT Armor, Inc.

SIG SAUER, Inc.

Peacekeeper International

ALS Technologies

Dummies Unlimited, Inc.
Amchar Wholesale Inc.
Morovision Night Vision, Inc.
INFORCE/Emissive Energy Corp.
Oshkosh Defense

Executive Conference & Training Ctr.
Springfield Armory

Comm Innovations

Blackheart International, LLC
United Shield International
General Dynamics

RAPC Computer Systems

U.S. DHS Science & Technology
ECA-SSI

CeoTronics Inc.

ITT Night Vision

IES Interactive Training

Whelen

Savage Range Systems, Inc.

FNH USA, LLC

Tidewater Tactical

GLOCK, Inc.

Emergency Medical Products
RUAG Ammotec USA, Inc.

Crime Scene Clean-Up

Laser Shot

Wesol Distribution-Shirt Lock
Advanced Weapons Technology, Inc.
Town Police Supply

Henry Brothers Electronics

Elite Defense

Manta Rails

NCBRT

NRA - Law Enforcement

The George Washington University
Emergent

Brite Strike Technologies Inc.
Intl. Police Mountain Bike Assoc.
Special Operations Technologies, S.0. Tech
Crown Gym Mats

Otis Technology

Remington Arms

Dick Kramer Studios

TNT Tools

Southern States Police Benevolent Association
Train Safe

Dolmen Corp.

Columbia Southern University
National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund
OM Tactical

Venture Tec LLC

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 12
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Exhibit Hall Floor
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Exhibitor Listings

Chelsey Hill

7115 Airport Highway

Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109

(856) 488-4499 « Fax: (856) 488-4343
chill@mar-vel.com s www.mar-vel.com

ADS, Inc. is an industry-leading provider of opera-
tional equipment and logistics services solutions - at
home and in theater.

Advanced Weapons Technology............ccccuures 1007
Dan Sherman

48290 Vista Calico

La Quinta, California 92253

(703) 777-7229

advancedweapons@msn.com
www.lawenforcementmall.com

Wireless video surveillance and pole CGM equipment.

Airlie Center ........oocueeeeeeiieneeee s 631
Carl Persons

6809 Airlie Rd.

Warrenton, Virginia 20187

(540) 341-3281 « Fax: (540) 347-5957
cpersons@airlie.com e www.airlie.com

Airlie Center is your secure meeting place hosting
meetings of national importance in an environment
which respects privacy and confidentiality.

ALS Technologies, INC. ......ceeeerrerieiiciiiinneeenennns 808
Jen Alvirez

1103 Central Blvd.

Bull Shoals, Arkansas 72619

(870) 445-8746 « Fax: (870) 445-6191
jen@lesslethal.com « www.lesslethal.com

Leading manufacturer of less lethal munitions, in-
cluding specialty impact, chemical, smoke, diversion-
ary devices, stun munitions, OC aerosols and more.
Also ask about our training.

Amchar Wholesale, INC. ......ccevviriiiiiiiiinnnrnennnnns 810
Joe Calabro

100 Airpark Dr.

Rochester, New York 14624

(585) 328-3951  Fax: (585) 328-3749
joe@amchar.com e www.amchar.com

Distribor of firearms, ammunition and accessories to
the law enforcement community.

ARE Innovations..........ccveeiunnmnieeniennsisiensnennnns 410
Jim Bolen

321 Tex Ave.

Fairdale, Kentucky 40118

(513) 509-9033 « Fax: (502) 365-2810
rtauger@aol.com e www.areinnovations.com

ARE Innovations has developed a sight training
goggle that will help officers train their brain to react
quicker in critical situations. The ARE Goggles can
help save officers lives.

Astrum LLC .....oovririitre s 709
Bruce Bjorklund

2600 Grand Ave., Ste 410

Des Moines, Iowa 50312

(877) 707-4782 « Fax: (515) 864-0146
bruce.bjorklund@astrum-usa.com
www.astrum-usa.com

Distributor of STARS (Structure-Based Tactical
Acoustic Receiver and Sender). STARS is a multi-
point, two-way, wireless communication system for
crisis resolution that does not require breach of the
structure.

ATK-The Gun Shop...
Philip Gibbs

60 #D Main St.
Vincentown, New Jersey 08088

(609) 859-1997 « Fax: (609) 859-3099
pgibbsl@comcast.net e« www.policeammo.com
Distributor of ATK (Federal; CCI-Speer) law
enforcement ammunition. Also carry Lasershot and
Federal force-on-force for active training. Located on
premises-dedicated shoot house.

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 14

Atlantic Tactical.......cccooeereiiiiiiieeeeens 507
Sean Conville

763 Corporate Dr.

New Cumberland, Pennsylvania 17000

(717) 774-3339 o Fax: (717) 774-4463
sconville@atlantictactical.com
www.atlantictactical.com

Since 1972, Atlantic Tactical has been your leading
supplier of law enforcement armaments and equip-
ment.

Benchmade Knife Company
Troy Corum

300 Beavercreek Rd.
Oregon City, Oregon 97045
(503) 655-6004 o Fax: (503) 655-7922
tcorum@benchmade.com s www.benchmade.com
Benchmade is breaking new ground in the
manufactured knife markets by using non-traditional
materials and modern manufacturing methods in not
only building knives better, inevitably building better
knives.

Blackheart International, LLC...........ccvvvevmnnnnnnns 821
Jason Larimore

RR3 Box 115

Philippi West Virginia 26416

(304) 457-1280 « Fax: (304) 457-1281
jason@bhigear.com « www.bhigear.com

BHI provides tactical gear, firearms accessories,
tactical communications equipment, combat medical
kits and equipment firearms manufacturer (NFA &
Destructive Devices). SDVOB, HUBZone small busi-
ness, GSA contract holder and on DoD email.

Brite-Strike Technologies Inc..........cccoveviinnes 1020
Sarah Bushee

11 Raffaele Rd.

Plymouth, Massachusetts 02360

(508) 746-8701  Fax: (508) 746-8799

s.bushee@brite-strike.com « www.brite-strike.com
Brite-Strike Technologies Inc. designs and manu-
factures innovative tactical lighting products with
the critical design elements that experienced police,
SWAT and military operators can appreciate. “Tacti-
cal by Design” is not just a marketing slogan.

C Products.......ccceeeriennrinnenee e 306
Chad Panka

30 Elmwood Court

Newington, Connecticut 06111

(860) 953-5007

chad@cproductsllc.com « www.cproductsllc.com

C Products, LLC is a Vietnam Veteran-owned USA
company, manufacturing magazines for M16, M4
and AR weapons. C Products, LLC is the single largest
manufacturer of different caliber magazines for the
AR platform in the world.

CEOTronics INC. ..oveeeiueeciiensieeniecssessae s 831
Jack Darden

300 Southport Cir., Ste. #103

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452

(757) 549-6220 « Fax: (757) 549-6240
jack.darden@ceotronicsusa.com
www.ceotronicsusa.com

CeoTronics provides tactical headsets for Military
and law enforcement - stop and see the new Digital
CLIPCOM ear/mic speaker system!

COLT Defense, LLC ......ccvveveveveeenecrceeeerereeeeees 409
Bill Chartier

P.O0.Box 118

Hartford, Connecticut 06141

(860) 244-1407 » Fax: (860) 244-1449
wchartier@colt.com « www.colt.com

Law enforcement firearms and training.
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Exhibitor Listings

Columbia Southern University..........ccooeurrennnnns T14
Amanda Ruggs

21982 University Lane

Orange Beach, Alabama 36561

(251) 224-0599 » Fax: (251) 968-3384
amanda.ruggs@columbiasouthern.edu
www.columbiasouthern.edu

CSU offers associate, bachelor, graduate, and post
graduate degrees. Our university is geared toward
helping members of law enforcement continue their
education.

Combined Tactical Systems ..........cccocvvunnrrennnnns 510
Bobbie Jo Buchholz

388 Kinsman Rd.

Jamestown, Pennsylvania 16134

(724) 932-2177 « Fax: (724) 932-2166
bobbiejo@combinedsystems.com
www.combinedsystems.com

CTS is a premier manufacturer of less-lethal muni-
tions, anti-riot products and pyrotechnics. Core
products include 12-gauge, 37mm and 40mm kinetic
rounds, flash-bangs, smoke and tear gas munitions,
aerosols, 37mm and 40mm launchers, training
devices and 40mm re-load systems.

Comm INNOVAtioNs .......ccceviriereniisnrennsiserennans 820
Bill Castine

330 Pony Farm Rd., #5

Oneonta, New York 13820

(607) 432-0845  Fax: (607) 433-1537
bill.castine@comm-innovations.com
www.comm-innovations.com

Comm Innovations custom manufactures high
quality communications equipment for the Tactical &
Aviation Communications Market..

Crime Scene Clean-Up .......ccccceeeeieeicccinnnnnennnnns 927
John Tyler

PO Box 461

Pocono Lake, Pennsylvania 18347
(800) 295-5460 « Fax: (888) 747-3922
jtylerpa@aol.com « www.crimeclean-up.com
Biohazardous cleaning services after homicide,
suicide and decompositions. Also selling supplies at
www.crimesceneclean-upstore.com.

Crown Gym Mats INC. ....ccovmmrreeernniicicccnnnenens 1026

Holly Chevopulos

27 W 929 Industrial Ave. I-:
Barrington, Illinois 60010 PO
(847) 381-8282 « Fax: (847) 381-8297
lawsales@crowngymmats.com
www.cgmlawenf.com

Combining over 50 years of athletic padding experi-
ence with OT training to continually design and

improve training products for the law enforcement
and military industries.

Cygnus Law Enforcement Group....
Michael L. George

4155 East Jewell Ave., Ste. 606
Denver, Colorado 80222

(800) 547-7377 « Fax: (303) 322-0627
michael.george@cygnusb2b.com « www.officer.com
The Cygnus Law Enforcement Group delivers the
strongest information resource for federal, state and
local law enforcement. Through the networks of Law
Enforcement Product News, Law Enforcement Tech-
nology, Officer.com and Enforcement Expo, Cygnus
touches all segments of the industry through print,
interacive and live events.

Danner Footwear ....
Kendall Cartier
17634 NE Airport Way

Portland, Oregon 97230

(503) 262-0110 « Fax: (503) 258-3205
kcartier@danner.com e www.danner.com

Premium manufacturer crafting higher standards in boot
manufacturing for the law enforcement community.
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Dayton T. Brown INC. ....ccooovviiiinennreeeiienics 516
Tom Volpe

1195 Church Street -l-ﬂ-".h-_
Bohemia, New York 11716 x

(631) 589-6300 « Fax: (631) 589-3648
tvolpe@dtbtest.com « www.dtbtest.com

DTB is an N1J/DOJ accredited lab. Our testing
services support body armor, handcuffs, retention
holsters, radios, vehicle electronics and small arms
and ammunition testing in our 100m range.

Diamondback Tactical ...
Melissa Foster

23040 N. 11th Ave., Bldg. 1

Phoenix, Arizona 85027

(800) 735-7030 » Fax: (623) 583-0674
sales@diamondbacktactical.com
www.diamondbacktactical.com

Diamondback Tactical is a leading manufacturer

of made-in-the-USA body armor and tactical nylon
gear. Some of our core customers include federal, state
and local law enforcement agencies.

Dick Kramer Studios. .........ccevriiumreininneninianns 1031
Dick Kramer

512 E. Main St.

Purcellville, Virginia 20132

(703) 401-3353

kramerstudios@earthlink.net
www.dickkramer.com

Tactical and military art.

DixX ENterpriSes......cooeereeerrerieissssnnnereeessesssssssnns 712
Todd Dix

4917 Piedmont Pkwy., Ste. 104

Jamestown, North Carolina 27282

(336) 558-9512

dixenterprises@aol.com e www.dixenterprises.net
Representing finest PPE including Survival Armor,
Armor Source, Leading Technology Composites, and
more.

Dolmen Corp....
Steve Hanratty
P.O .Box 77
Johnson City, New York 13790

(912) 596-1537 « Fax: (607) 722-3193
shanratty@dolmencorp.com
www.dolmencorp.com

Manufacturer of the T.R.A.C. - Tactical Response
Armored Car.

DoubleStar Corp......ccceerrrerieississnnnreeeesesisesssnns 617
Kimberly Bates

PO Box 4671

Winchester, Kentucky 40391

(859) 745-1757 « Fax: (859) 745-4638
kimberly@jtdistributing.com « www.starl5.com
DoubleStar sells the best mil-spec AR-15 and M-16
rifles and carbines on the market. Our AR-15 and
M-16 rifles are built to perform.

Dulles Case Center....
Melissa Lahman
22977 Eaglewood Ct., Ste. 160

Dulles, Virginia 20166

(703) 689-4556 « Fax: (703) 689-4559
mlahman@dullescasecenter.com
www.dullescasecenter.com

Dulles Case Center stocks Pelican and Hardigg cases,
provides innovative foam designs, quality products,
quick delivery and exceptional customer service.

Dummies Unlimited, Inc.......
Phil Tanzini

2435 Pine St.

Pomona, California 91767

(909) 392-7502  Fax: (909) 392-7510
phil@dummiesunlimited.com
www.dummiesunlimited.com

Maufacturer of training products that reduce injuries,
reduce training costs, and improve training for over
51 years.

...830
Jake Carey

5358 8S. 125th E. Ave.

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74146

(918) 250-4500 « Fax: (918) 250-4502
jcarey@simulatorsystems.com
www.simulatorsystems.com

We offer rugged, powerful remote controlled robots
suited for EOD/IED neutralization, support,
reconnaissance, urban warfare, first responder, and
surveillance/hostage situations.

Elite Defense ........ccceveveevenenccnienccceene, 1013
Brittany Vollrath

3045 Broad St., Ste. B

Dexter, Michigan 48130

(734) 424-9955 « Fax: (734) 424-9956
bvollrath@elite-arms.com s www.elite-arms.com
We are dedicated to unique state-of-the-art designs,
with high quality manufacturing while keeping end-
users' budgets in mind. Our extensive expertise in the
small arms market gives our clients an edge above
others!

EMA Tactical .......cocovnviniiniinininncscneseine 727
Jay Portz

1208 Branagan Dr.

Tullytown, Pennsylvania 19007

(215) 949-9944 « Fax: (215) 949-9191
jay@ematactical.com « www.ematactical.com

EMA Tactical is the US distributor of Tactical Arms,
Mar'om Dolphin and A.P. Defense products.

Emergency Medical Products.......ccccceveeiicnnnnns 924
Brad Smith

1711 Paramount Ct.

Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186

(800) 558-6270 « Fax: (800) 558-1551
brads@buyemp.com « www.buyEMP.com

National Manufacturer/Distributor of medical
equipment and supplies, training equipment, and
pharmaceuticals for EMS, Law Enforcement, schools,
individuals, and medical facilities.

Emergent. .......cocciiniiimninn e 1019
Jessica Wessinger

8133 Leesburg Pike, Ste. 450

Vienna, Virginia 22182

(703) 288-4556

jwessinger@emergent360.com
www.emergent360.com

Emergent is an IT solutions provider focused on
assisting government, commercial, education and
healthcare customers using a combination of IT
technical expertise and an extensive knowledge of the
government procurement processes.

EOTeCh vt 421
Debra Snider

1201 E. Ellsworth Rd.

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

(734) 741-8868 « Fax: (734) 741-8221
general@l-3com.com « www.l-3com.com/eotech
The HOLOgraphic Weapon Sight is the 1st electro-
optic sighting system to apply holographic technology
to small and medium sized weapon platforms.

Executive Conference and Training Center......... 816
Lauren Kean

22685 Holiday Park Dr.

Dulles, Virginia 20166

(703) 708-0808

lauren.kean@bfsaul.com
www.conferenceandtraining.com/conference-
training-center-dulles/index.php
Distraction-free environment for training sessions
in the DC/Dulles Airport region. This IACC Center
focuses on assisting you with your law enforcement
training. We are equipped with an obstacle course
which meets INL training requirements.

8/5/10 12:46:49 PM‘ ‘



Exhibitor Listings

Fisher Labs.......ccccoverienineinnees 310
Richard Cappiello

1465-H Henry Brennan

El Paso, Texas 79936

(915) 225-0333 « Fax: (915) 225-0336
rcappiello@frsttx.com « www.fisherlab.com

Fisher Labs manufactures the world's most portable
walk-through metal detector and also the iGEN-LE, a
digital night vision viewer that both surpasses Gen2
quality and takes pictures.

FIST, Inc. ...........
Jim Murnak

20 Jay St.
Brooklyn, New York 11201

(917) 696-0098 » Fax: (718) 858-6878
fist98@aol.com « www.fist-inc.com
Full contact training equipment.

FNH USA, LLC.....oorrrererenee e, 913
Cindy Agresto

1420 Beverly Rd.

McLean, Virginia 22101

(703) 288-3500 « Fax: (703) 288-4507
cindya@fnhusa.com « www.fnhusa.com
Manufacturer of handguns, shotguns, long range
precision rifles, less lethal systems, semi-automatic
carbines, tactical systems and machine guns.

General DYynamics ......cccovumeeererrnieessccssnnnnnennenns 825
Fred Wintrich

3211 Jermantown Rd.

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

(703) 277-3029

frederick.wintrich@gdit.com « www.gdit.com
General Dynamics Information Technology offers
leading edge instrumentation that captures and re-
cords all training events. Our Mobile Tactical Trainer
and new INFORCE INSTRUMENTATION maximize
affordable technology that provides a comprehensive
training experience and after action review.

GLOCK, Inc. ....
Tony Musa
6000 Highlands Pkwy.

Smyrna, Georgia 30082

(770) 432-1202 « Fax: (678) 303-1073
tony.musa@glock.us e www.glock.com

GLOCK pistols are the perfect combination of reli-
ability and accuracy. Their high-tech engineering and
construction create a handgun that can stand up to
more punishment any conditions can create.

Guardian Protective Devices...........ccceeiuniiueninns 324
Herb Schreiber

154 Cooper Rd., Bldg. 703

West Berlin, New Jersey 08091

(856) 753-5007

guardpd@verizon.net e www.guardpd.com

The Guardian was developed as a tool to assist all law
enforcement, military and security personnel. It offers
an alternative means of applying controlling force,
short of "deadly force”. Application: locating and
controlling single, multiple subjects.

Henley Putnam University..........ccooeveereennieninnns 714
Jennifer Callaway

25 Metro Dr. #500

San Jose, California 95110

(408) 453-9900 « Fax: (408) 453-9700
jcallaway@henley-putnam.edu
www.henley-putnum.edu

Accredited online university specializing in teaching
exclusively to the strategic security industry.

Henry Brothers Electronics ..........ccocevurerreennnns 1012
Judy Birney

8900 Telegraph Road #B

Lorton, Virginia 22079

(703) 313-0070 « Fax: (703) 313-4776
jbirney@hbe-inc.com « www.hbe-inc.com

Supplier of FLIR cameras, Access Control, CCTV.
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IBS SIGMA ...t 407
Karinne Simpson

448 des Momes

St-Sauveur, JOR1R1

Canada

(450) 744-0575 o Fax: (450) 227-5082
ksimpson@ibssigma.com « www.ibssigma.com

IBS Sigma provides high tech, less than lethal innova-
tive security products and solutions to the American
and Canadian markets.

IES Interactive Training ..........cccevvmmrrerennniicnnnnns 907
Robert McCue

1229 Oak Valley Dr.

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

(800) 344-1707 » Fax: (734) 761-5368
info@ies-usa.com e www.ies-usa.com

IES is a leading manufacturer of interactive firearms
training systems and force-options simulators.

INFORCE/Emissive Energy Corp. ......ccccueviiennnns 814
Matthew Wolfe

135 Circuit Dr.

No. Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852

(401) 294-2030  Fax: (401) 294-2050
mwolfe@inforce-mil.com « www.inforce-mil.com
INFORCE-*flashlights deliver superb beam quality
and performance. Feature TIROS® optics, patented
venting system, ultra carbon composite body. MOLLE
rail compatible. Remote pressure switch operable.

Insight Technology Incorporated, L-3................ 430
Samantha Millett

9 Akira Way

Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053

(603) 551-6031 » Fax: (603) 622-1776
samantha.millett@l-3com.com
www.insighttechnology.com

Developing and producing laser aiming and illumina-
tion devices, night vision devices, laser rangefinder
and thermal imaging systems for US military, federal
law enforcement, allied nations, state/local law
enforcement and the public.

Int'l. Police Mountain Bike Assoc. ....... ... 1021
Maureen Becker

583 Frederick Rd., Ste. 5B

Baltimore, Maryland 21228

(410) 744-2400 « Fax: (410) 744-5504

info@ipmba.org e www.ipmba.org

IPMBA promotes the use of bikes for public safety,

provides resources and networking opportunities,
and offers the best, most complete training for public
safety cyclists.

International Cartridge Corporation................... 632
Dan Smith

273 Route 310

Reynoldsville, Pennsylvania 15851

(814) 938-6820 « Fax: (814) 938-6821
contact@iccammo.com s www.iccammo.com
Manufacturer of lead-free, frangible ammunition for
law enforcement duty, training and home defense.
Also manufacturing lead-free hunting ammunition.

ITT Night Vision .......ccceviiiiimiiniieicee e 906
Mary Dudley

7635 Platntation Rd.

Roanoke, Virginia 24019

(540) 561-0554 » Fax: (540) 362-4979
mary.dudley@itt.com « www.nightvision.com

ITT Night Vision is the world's leading developer, pro-
ducer and supplier of night vision solutions for U.S.
and allied military forces, and homeland security.
Kimber Mfg. Inc... ..508
Ron Dudzic

555 Taxter Rd., Ste. 235

Elmsford, New York 10523

(914) 909-1942 « Fax: (914) 909-1999
rdudzic@kimberamerica.com
www.kimberlawenforcement.com

Premier manufacturer of 1911 pistols and precision
tactical rifles. U.S. distributor of Meprolight night
sights and PepperBlaster.

KRISS USA......ccoiriirinnenene s 718
Christophe Guignard

PO Box 8928

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23450

(757) 821-1089 « Fax: (757) 821-1094
ddaroczy@kriss-tdi.com e www.kriss-usa.com
KRISS USA, manufacturer of the KRISS VECTOR
family of firearms, provides law enforcement agencies
with groundbreaking patented weapon platforms for
close quarter battle and urban warfare.

Laser Shot, INC. ..coeveereveeeeecccceee e 930
Shannon Lightsey

4214 Bluebonnet Dr.

Stafford, Texas 77477

(281) 240-1122

8/5/10 12:46:49 PM‘ ‘



Exhibitor Listings

slightsey@lasershot.com « www.lasershot.com
Laser Shot provides firearm training solutions incor-
porating the latest technologies to develop accurate,
dependable, and effective use of firearms by military,
law enforcement, and other lethal-force professionals.

Lawmen Supply Co. of New Jersey.......cceevvunneeen 520
Joe Franco

5521 White Horse Pike

Egg Harbor City, New Jersey 08215

(609) 965-7307 « Fax: (609) 965-7324
joe.franco@lawmensupply.com
www.lawmensupply.com

Police armament and equipment specialists serving
the law enforcement community for 25 years.

Leupold & Stevens, INC.....ccccovvevcvnnerenrennniennnns 511
P.O.Box 688

Beaverton, Oregon 97075

(503) 526-1475 « Fax: (503) 646-9171
www.leupold.com

Today'’s warfighting environment has put complex
demands on battlefield optics. Leupold Tactical
Optics, a division of the 103 year old company,
Leupold & Stevens, Inc. has over 600 US based em-
ployees who stand ready to engineer and build to your
requirements

LWRC International, LLC....
Dave Loeser

815 Chesapeake Dr.
Cambridge, Maryland 21613

(410) 901-1348 « Fax: (410) 228-1775
dloeser@lwrci.com e www.lwrci.com

LWRC International, LLC is a manufacturer of small
arms for military and law enforcement use. LWRCI's
M6 series of rifles in both 5.56NATO and 6.8SPC are
the product of addressing all of the deficits of the M4
carbine by applying our patented short-stroke.

Manta Rails .......cccoeerieninienneeees 1014
Frank Michal

9940 York Alpha Dr.

North Royalton, Ohio 44133

(330) 998-2303 « Fax: (440) 237-2461
frank@mantarails.com e www.mantarails.com
Manta Rails are the ultimate gun rail guard system!
The unique compound provides a superior grip that
resists chemicals, abrasion and extreme temperatures
while providing an incredible tactile look and feel!
Run all wires and switches internally!

Marz Tactical Gear .........ccvceevierieeneesennnesnnnnnns 308
Mike Marziale

3701 West Roanoke

Phoenix, Arizona 85009

(602) 272-3575 « Fax: (602) 865-7655
mike@marztg.com e www.marztg.com

Marz Tactical geo-builds American made cutting edge
tactical nylon gear. MTG products are streamlined
while having the added benefit of unique features and
details that are operationally functional.

Massaging INSOles........eueeeereeiecccinnneereeeeseeeeans 313
Dave Houseal

5222 Carriage Ln.

Salisbury, Maryland 21801

(443) 783-7940 » Fax: (888) 443-4796
houseal@comcast.net e www.massaginginsoles.com
Worlds best therapeutic massaging insole. A new
concept in foot, leg and back pain relief. Machine
washable. 2 year warranty.

Medalcraft Mint, Inc
Melissa Marin

2660 W. Mason St.
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303

(800) 558-6348 « Fax: (800) 428-6468
mmarin@medalcraft.com

www.medalcraftgov.com

USA manufacturer with over 60 years of experience
creating custom challenge coins, pins, medallions and
other award/recognition products.
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Medical College of Georgia, Center of Operational
Medicine .......cceverieeninieic e 621
Kelly Boik

1120 15th St., AF-2034

Augusta, Georgia 30912

(706) 421-9029 « Fax: (706) 721-7718
kboik@mcg.edu e www.mcgcom.com

The Center of Operational Medicine's mission is

to save lives and improve the health of casualties
through training, research, and clinical care.

Mobile Concepts by Scotty....
Anne Degre

480 Bessemer Rd.

Mt Pleasant, Pennsylvania 15666

(800) 783-0213 « Fax: (724) 542-7648
adegre@mobileconcepts.com
www.mobileconcepts.com

Mobile Concepts is excited to showcase its new motor-
ized product line at POLICE-TREXPO. Our purpose-
built vehicles can be designed to fulfill your equipment
and space requirements and can be used for mobile
command, SWAT, surveillance or disaster response.

Morovision Night Vision ..........cccccumreeiiiiiiiinnns 811
Charlie Rubel

23382 Mill Creek Dr., Ste. D-115

Laguna Hills, California 92653

(949) 581-9988 « Fax: (949) 581-1133
marketing@morovision.com
www.morovision.com

Morovision Night Vision is the Authorized U.S. Law
Enforcement Distributor of ITT Night Vision Equip-
ment and the ITT Night Enforcer® product line as well
an ITT Authorized Commercial Image Intensifier
Tube Distributor.

Phil Shingleton

44620 Guilford Dr., Ste. 150

Ashburn, Virginia 20147
shingletonp@mvminc.com « www.mvminc.com
MVM provides mission support personnel, program
management and state-of-the-art training and tech-
nical support worldwide.

Nat'l. Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund T15

’.‘_‘ Mational Law Enforcement Dificers
b MEMDRIAL FUND

Karen Bassiri

901 E. St. NW, Ste. 100

Washington, District of Columbia 20004

(202) 737-8533 « Fax: (202) 273-3405
karen@nleomf.org

www.lawmemorial.org

National memorial honoring fallen law enforce-
ment officers. Plan underway to build National Law
Enforcement Museum (groundbreaking October 14,
2010).

National Nuclear Security Administration.......... 720
Everett Goodman IT

PO Box 5400

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87185

(505) 845-4488 « Fax: (505) 284-7344
ergoodman@doeal.gov e www.nnsa.energy.gov
Law enforcement awareness on nuclear weapon
transportation through local jurisdictions.

Julie Cavin

3145 Pleasant Hall

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803

(877) 829-8550 o Fax: (225) 578-7440
info@ncbrt.lsu.edu e www.ncbrt.Isu.edu

The NCBRT at LSU is a training center, funded by

Compliments of

Loudoun - Dulles Lodge #6%
Fraternal Order of Police

Lovdoun - Dulles Lodge #69
PO Bax 304
Legabung. VA 20178

winalwalapcam

Te join you can contick cir Lodge Preskdent
John Cwmnbengar ot (703} BIA-MTE
johimdaege g com
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DHS, which offers courses in counter-terrorism pri-
marily to emergency responders.

Night Vision Depot ........cccocvummiiiinenininnennianens 613
Catherine Zile

7310 Tilghman St., Ste. 650

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18106

(610) 395-9743 « Fax: (610) 395-9744
catherine.zile@nvdepot.com « www.nvdepot.com
Night Vision Depot is a U.S. manufacturer of high-
quality night vision systems and accessories. We
provide innovative and cutting edge products and
services to the military, law enforcement and
consumer market.

NiViSys Industries LLC .........cccoeiimmmmerreenninnnnns 506
Rob Lowe

4008S. Clark Dr.

Tempe, Arizona 85281

(480) 970-3222 « Fax: (480) 970-3555
rlowe@nivisys.com e nivisys.com

Nivisys Industries offers a complete range of night
vision and thermal imaging systems dedicated to the

demanding high-end performance standards required

by elite tactical operators around the world.

North American Rescue.........ccoceveeienrincnnnnnns 527
Brent Bronson

35 Tedwall Ct.

Greer, South Carolina 29650

(864) 675-9800 « Fax: (864) 675-9880
bbronson@narescue.com e www.narescue.com
North American Rescue is dedicated to empowering
law enforcement officers with the essential tools and
equipment to treat traumatic injuries and decrease
preventable death in the line of duty.

NRA - Law Enforcement ........c.ccccveeniinnnnnnes 1016
Candice Downes

11250 Waples Mill Rd.

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

(703) 267-3785 « Fax: (703) 267-3810
cdownes@nrahq.org e www.nrahgq.org/law

Law enforcement specific firearm instructor training
and tactical competitions. As well as the nationally
acclaimed Eddie Eagle Gun Safe Program.

OM Tactical .....cervererieririerirriesee s T16
Paul Fishwick

14812 Calvert St.

Van Nuys, California 91411

(877) 642-4090 « Fax: (818) 781-3657
paul@omtactical.com « www.omtactical.com

OM Tactical is a leading supplier of tactical body
armor, helmets and custom armor solutions for tacti-
cal teams and first responders.

Oshkosh Defense .........ccccveeieienniennensiennsinnnnns 815
Jack Reiff

2737 Harrison St.

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

(920) 232-2815 « Fax: (920) 233-9506
jreiff@defense.oshkoshcorp.com
www.oshkosh-tacticalprotector.com

Tactical Protector Vehicle from Oshkosh Defense adds
a strategic dimension to Special Operations missions.
With new standards in mobility and military-grade
protection, it enhances access, speed and safety in
urban, rural and off-road high-risk situations.

Otis Technology ........cccvereirinrenininne e, 1027
Dave Iacovissi

6987 Laura St.

Lyons Falls, New York 13368

(315) 348-4300

diacovissi@otistec.com e www.otistec.com

Made in America, Otis Technology manufactures a
complete line of cleaning systems and accessories for
all small arms, 5.56 to 12 gauge.

Patriot3, Inc. ...
Tina Kahre
10941 Houser Dr.

Fredericksburg, Virginia 22408

(540) 891-7353 « Fax: (540) 891-5654
tkahre@patriot3.com « www.patriot3.com
Patriot3, Inc. is the manufacturer and sole source
provider of Ballistic Shields, Elevated Tactical and
Complete Mobile Ballistic Barrier Systems.

Peacekeeper International .........cccccveeeviiiiicnnnes 807
Phil Tanzini

2435 Pine St.

Pomona, California 91767

(909) 596-6699 « Fax: (909) 596-8899
phil@peacekeeperproducts.com
www.peacekeeperproducts.com

The Peacekeeper RCB baton is changing the world’s
view of less lethal options. The Peacekeeper RCB has
proven to be the BEST baton by the Weapons and
Equipment Research Institute.

Pelican Products, INC. ....cueveveiiiieiiireerererennnnnens 615
Matthew Lavallee

147 North Main Street

South Deerfield, Massachusetts 01373

(413) 665-2163 « Fax: (413) 665-8330
matthew.lavallee@pelican.com « www.pelican.com
Pelican™ Products, Inc. is the global leader in the
design and manufacture of advanced lighting systems
and virtually indestructible cases for protecting valu-
able equipment.

Police and Security News.........cccccereerriinininnns 311
Al Menear

1208 Juniper St.

Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951

(215) 538-1240  Fax: (215) 538-1208
info@policeandsecuritynews.com
www.policeandsecuritynews.com

The readership of P&SN is comprised of middle and
upper management and top administration within
law enforcement and homeland security.

POLICE Magazine ........ceeeerieiissssnnnreessnssisssnnnns 605
Leslie Pfeiffer N

3520 Challenger St. pg@LICE
Torrance, California 90503

(480) 367-1101 « Fax: (480) 367-1102
leslie.pfeiffer@policemag.com

www.policemag.com

The highest quality editorial trade journal for sworn
law enforcement professionals. Through a mix of
news, features, training, firearms, equipment, tactics
on procedure and policy, POLICE Magazine’s goal is
to maximize reader value with information that is
vital and essential to police officers’ jobs.

ProForce..
Mike Massimo

3009 North Highway 89

Prescott, Arizona 86301

(800) 367-5855 « Fax: (928) 445-3468
sales@proforceonline.com
www.proforceonline.com

Firearms, tactical and duty equipment for law en-
forcement professionals.

719

Protective Products Enterprises........ccccccverinnnne. 326
Jody Eberhart

1655 NW 136th St.

Sunrise, Florida 33023

(954) 846-8222 « Fax: (954) 846-0555
jeberhart@body-armor.com

www.body-armor.com

A leading manufacturer of high performance conceal-
able and tactical products servicing law enforcement,
government, military and security professionals
world-wide.

PT Armor, INC. covveeeeireere e 731
Myke Glaze

2928-L Prosperity Avenue

Fairfax, Virginia 22031

(703) 560-1020 « Fax: (703) 560-7211
myke.glaze@ptarmor.com « www.ptarmor.com

PT Armor Specializes in covert, tactical body armor.
We Build It For You! Designed by Cops for Cops!

Range 82, LLC.......cceieiimieiicccenereree e 419
David Lux

4818 Midland Rd.

Midland, Virginia 22728

(540) 788-9293 « Fax: (540) 788-9294
lux.dave@gmail.com « www.range82.com

Range 82 is privately owned and operated by
professionals with decades of law enforcement and
government firearms training experience. Designed
to exacting standards to serve amateur shooters, law
enforcement professionals and others.

‘ ‘ TRXWO07-22shwguide.indd 18

8/5/10 12:46:50 PM‘ ‘



Exhibitor Listings

RAPC Computer Systems.........cccoevmrerrerrriennnns 826
Stanley Fischman

73 Chestnut Rd.

Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301

(609) 876-7450

sfischman@rapctechnology.com
www.rapcsystemsinc.com

Compact, low energy, green computer systems for
military, police, emergency, data call centers and
medical systems.

Remington Arms ....
Norma O'Steen

P.0. Box 700, 870 Remington Dr.

Madison, North Carolina 27025

(336) 548-8899 « Fax: (336) 548-7800
norma.osteen@remington.com
www.remingtondefense.com

Remington Defense and law enforcement sales.

Resilite Sports Products, Inc........cccccevrerniiennnnes 619
Jeffrey Baker

P.O. Box 764

Sunbury, Pennsylvania 17801

(570) 473-3529 » Fax: (570) 473-8988
jeff@resilite.com « www.resilite.com

Resilite™ Sports Products manufactures quality ath-
letic mats and wall padding. Resilite has grown from
a manufacturing leader of wrestling mats to providing
protective mats for gymnastics, cheerleading, early
childhood, tumbling, martial arts, aerobics and more.

RUAG Ammotec, USA, INC......ccocvmmrrenrernninnnnes 926
Charles Caldwell

5402 E. Diana St.

Tampa, Florida 33610

(813) 230-2694 « Fax: (813) 626-0078
charles.caldwell@ruag-usa.com
Www.ruag-usa.com

RUAG Ammotec USA is the world's premier manu-
facturer of copper matrix totally lead-free non-toxic
frangible ammunition featuring the RUAG Sintox
lead-free primer.

Ruger Firearms .......ccocoeevnninnninsinneninnnnennnnens 707
Rob Dearden

411 Sunapee St.

Newport, New Hampshire 03773

(603) 865-2245 « Fax: (603) 865-2627
rdearden@ruger.com e Www.ruger.com

Ruger Firearms stands ready to serve the law enforce-
ment communities with a comprehensive line of duty,
tactical and training firearms.

Safariland........cccecvieinnii 715
Courtney Oldenburg

13386 International Parkway

Jacksonville, Florida 32218

(904) 741-5400

www.safariland.com

We have been saving lives by providing the most
recognized and most trusted law enforcement and
security products in the world. Safariland. Together,
We save lives™.

Savage Range Systems, INC......ccoveeicinnnnnrennnnnns 910
Nancy Bristol

100 Springdale Rd.

Westfield, Massachusetts 01085

(413) 642-4185 « Fax: (413) 562-1152
nbristol@savagearms.com
www.savagerangesystems.com

SRS offers the safest and cleanest environment possible
for shooters and range personnel, while providing in-
novative, durable and cost-effective range equipment.

SIG SAUER...
Tom Jankiewicz

18 Industrial Dr.

Exeter, New Hampshire 03833

(603) 772-2302 « Fax: (603) 772-9082
tom.jankiewicz@sigsauer.com e www.sigsauer.com
SIG SAUER firearms are called upon to perform every
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day, without fail, for countless law enforcement and
military professionals world wide.

Silver Eagle Group......cccoceereeeerieiicsssssnnnessennnnnns
Mary Jo Deskins

44620 Guildford Dr., Ste. 100
Ashburn, Virginia 20147

(703) 723-5173 « Fax: (703) 723-4979
deskinsm@silvereagle-group.com
www.silvereaglegroup.com

Silver Eagle Group is a state-of-the-art firearms train-
ing facility and indoor shooting range. We are the
largest independently-owned indoor facility available
to the public. Also the Range Day location for POLICE-
TREXPO East!

SIMUNItioN......ceviiie 525
Mike Chin

P.0.Box576

Avon, Connecticut 06001

(860) 404-0162 « Fax: (860) 404-0169
info@simunition.com ¢ www.simunition.com
Simunition is a manufacturer of training ammunition
Jor law enforcement and military personnel. Product
line consists of ammunition, protective gear and
conversion kits.

Small Arms RevieW.........cccveveeenienneniienennenn, 411
Keli Nunu

631 N Stephanie St. #562

Henderson, Nevada 89014

(702)565-2926 « Fax: (702)558-2167
adv@smallarmsreview.com
www.smallarmsreview.com

Our purpose is to provide a forum for all aspects

of the Class 3 interests, as well as any aspect of the
military small arms industry. Our target readership is
composed of five basic groups, many of whose interests
overlap; NFA collectors and historians, NFA leisure
and competition shooters, military users, law enforce-
ment personnel, and industry people. It is the target of
the contributing writers to try and satisfy the interests
of at least one of these groups in each article, and to
overlap interests where possible.

Smith & Wesson
Steve Lowitz
655 H Fairview Rd., PMB 163

Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680

(864) 386-3796 « Fax: (864) 752-1035
slowitz@smith-wesson.com
www.smith-wesson.com

USA based manufacturer of firearms and related
equipment for the Law Enforcement community.
Products include pistols, rifles, and handcuffs.

SOG Armory, Inc. ...
Tina Williams
11707 S. Sam Houston Pkwy., W. Ste. R

Houston, Texas 77031

(281) 568-5685 « Fax: (281) 568-9191
SOg@s0Zarmory.com e Www.sogarmory.com
ARI5rrifles, parts, accessories, Surefire, EOTech, Aim-
point, ACOG, scopes, shotgun accessories, ammo.

SOG Specialty Knives & ToOIS .........cccoumeereennnnns 412
Scott Sherwood

6521 212th St. SW

Lynnwood, Washington 98036

(425) 771-6230 « Fax: (425) 771-7689
kieleewagner@sogknives.com
www.sogknives.com

Since 1986, SOG has manufactured folding knives,
fixed blades and multi-tool products for the military,
law enforcement, industrial and outdoor market-
places. Renowned for its innovations, SOG has been
the recipient of many industry awards.

Source One Distributors, InC. ......ccevvveviciiiiinnnns 711
Vinny Chhibber

3280 Fairlane Farms Rd.

Wellington, Florida 33414

(561) 296-0520

vchhibber@buysourceone.com
www.buysourceone.com

Source One Distributors, Inc. provides mission critical
equipment, product sourcing, acquisition solutions,
contracting expertise and a wide range of support
services to a broad array of clientele in the defense
industry.

Southern Police Equipment ..521
Karen Allan

7609 Midlothian Turnpike

Richmond, Virginia 23235

(804) 323-1855 « Fax: (804) 323-5067
karen@southernpoliceequipment.com
www.southernpoliceequipment.com

Southern is a small woman-owned business, serving
for 39 years to law enforcement, military, fire, EMS.
GSA Contract Advantage. See our catalog, website, up
to 70% specials.

Southern States Police Benevolent Assoc
Sean McGowan

4762 Wellesley Dr.

Woodbridge, Virginia 22192

(703) 501-1283

smcgowan@sspba.org e sspba.org

The Southern States Police Benevolent Association
serves professional law enforcement officers and
their families providing insurance, legal support
and governmental representation on local, state and
federal levels.

Special Operations Technologies, S.0. Tech .... 1023
Neil Trusso

206 Star of India Ln.

Carson, California 90746

(800) 615-9007 « Fax: (310) 202-0880
neil@specopstech.com « specopstech.com

The industry’s strongest, 100% American-made nylon
tactical gear for military and law enforcement. Our
Mission Go Bag is official SOCOM issue to all special
forces, rangers, SEALS and MARSOC.

Springfield Armory ........cccceeiiiniiineenreeeneens 818
Lexi Strode

420 W. Main St.

Geneseo, Illinois 61254

(309) 944-8980 « Fax: (309) 944-8490
lexi@springfield-armory.com
www.springfield-armory.com

Manufacturers of high-performance pistols and rifles,
including the XD polymer pistols, state of the art 1911
pistols and M1A rifles.

Spyderco, INC....oveveeeceenrreereie e 624
Kristi Hunter

820 Spyderco Way *: Splll _d_‘-'_': a
Golden, Colorado 80403

(303) 279-8383 « Fax: (303) 278-2229
khunter@spyderco.com « www.spyderco.com

30 Years ago, Spyderco literally invented the modern
folding knife. Since then, our distinctive products have
become the first and most trusted choice of armed
professionals and first responders worldwide. GSA
contract holder.

SRT SUPPIY eeeeerreerereceee e 509
Jonathan Mizner

4450 60th Ave. N

St. Petersburg, Florida 33714

(727) 526-3451 « Fax: (727) 527-6893
sales@srtsupply.com e www.srtsupply.com

SRT Supply is your premier source for tactical
weapons, accessories, clothing, body armor, training
supplies and much more,

Supreme Corporation -

Supreme Specialty Vehicles ..........ccccoeueernnnes 416
Genie Bandy

2581 E. Kercher Rd.

Goshen, Indiana 46528

(817) 573-6971

genie.bandy@supremecorp.com
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WWW.Supremesv.com
Supreme Specialty Vehicles (SSV) and Supreme Ar-
mored Division (SAD) are the nation's largest manu-
facturers of armored/SWAT, homeland response,
rapid deployment and prisoner transport vehicles.
Also specializing in command, crime scene and bomb
squad unit.

SYMDBOIAIS ...cvviieieiieiicccnrre e 315
Scott Burnett

6083S. 1550 E.

South Ogden, Utah 84405

(801) 475-6000 o Fax: (801) 475-5500
scott@symbolarts.com s www.symbolarts.com

We manufacture jewelry-quality badges, patches,
pins, coins and more.

Tactical & Survival Specialties, Inc.......ccccceeeen. 406
Matt Nassar

3900 Early Rd.

Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801

(540) 434-8974 « Fax: (540) 434-7796
mnassar@tacsurv.com s Wwww.tacsurv.com

TSSl is dedicated to the logistic support of military,
law enforcement, and disaster response profession-
als worldwide. TSSI offers a full line of tactical and
operational support equipment, product training,
and logistics solutions.

Tex-Shield, INC..uueveveiieiiiiereererererrr s 725
Richard Robinson

2300 M. St. NW, Ste. 800

Washington, District of Columbia 20037

(202) 973-2858 « Fax: (202) 973-2850
richard.robinson@tex-shield.com
www.tex-shield.com

Tex-Shield is the exclusive U.S. licensee of the
SARATOGA" chemical protective technology, the
most trusted name in chemical protective clothing.
Tex-Shield’s products include: JSLIST overgarment
HAMMERSuit® and the SPACE Flight coverall.

The George Washington University...........c...... 1018
Ken Williams

6600 N. Andrew's Ave., Ste. 400

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

(407) 451-8881

kwilliams7@yahoo.com
http://homelandsecurity.cps.gwu.edu/learnmore

Ti Traininig Corp....ceeeiieccccrsenereeeereessccsssnnnneneenns 431
Kila Otte

14998 W 6th Ave, #500

Golden, Colorado 80401

(303) 414-3555 « Fax: (303) 414-3556
kila@titraining.com  www.titraining.com

Stop by the booth to see the “Training Lab system:
the hottest simulation training system in the US law
enforcement market."

Tidewater Tactical .........cceeverenieeniencicnieneee, 917
Ray Parker

4940 Rutherford Rd., #300

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455

(757) 318-6652 « Fax: (866) 381-7782
rayparker@tidewatertactical.com
www.tidewatertactical.com

Tidewater Tactical is a dealer/distributor for over 300
lines of gear and accessories specializing in what mat-
ters most: customer service.

TNT TOOIS ...eeviiriririrrrcre s T9
Mark Trujillo

2000 S. Bannock

Littleton, Colorado 80223

(303) 794-4741 « Fax: (303) 795-3338
mark@tnttool.com e www.tnttool.com

Town Police Supply ......coceevirinreniiieneinineens 1009
Mark Tosh

PO Box 417, 3985 Virginia Ave.

Collinsville, Virginia 24078

(276) 647-4161 o Fax: (276) 647-4812
mtosh@townpolice.com « www.townpolice.com

TPS has supplied equipment and training to state,
federal and military agencies for over 27 years.

Train Safe.....ccccviiiiiiiiiiii T12
John Carlin

21303 Grosbeak Rd.

Lanesboro, Minnesota 55949

(507) 467-2526

trainsafe.us@gmail.com « www.trainsafe.us

Train Safe Safely disables firearm for training pur-
pose. Provides visual evidence of disabled firearm
even with chamber closed. Firearm connot be fired
with Train Safe in place.

Troy Industries
Molly Troy

151 Capital Dr.
West Springfield, Massachusetts 01089

(413) 788-4288 « Fax: (413) 383-0339
molly@troyind.com s www.troyind.com

Troy Ind. is a leading U.S. Government contractor. All
of our products are American made and designed to
perform flawlessly under intense battle conditions.

We design and manufacture innovative, top quality
small arms components and accessories and complete
weapons upgrades,

TRU-SPEC by Atlanco.........cccoevueinunnnnnisnnnnns 606
Darrell Jacks

1125 Hayes Industrial Dr.

Marietta, Georgia 30062

(800) 241-9414 « Fax: (770) 427-9011
atlanco@atlanco.com « www.atlanco.com
TRU-SPEC has the 24/7 line of apparel for law en-
Jforcement, military and other public safety personnel.
We have pants, shorts, polos s/s-1/s, vest, jumpsuits,
ECWC and jackets.

U.S. DHS Science & Technology............ccoeeunees 827
Julie McGregor

245 Murray Ln., MS 2100

Washington, District of Columbia 20528

(202) 254-2377 « Fax: (202) 254-6175
julie.mcgregor@associates.dhs.gov
www.dgh.gov/scienceandtechnology

The S&T Directorate, in partnership with the private
sector, national laboratories, universities, and other
government agencies helps push the innovation
envelope and drive technology development to make
the nation safer.

Uncle Mike's Law Enforcement ..............cccoeeee 415
Randy Hudson

9200 Cody St.

Overland Park, Kansas 66214

(913) 752-3400 » Fax: (913) 752-3550
rhudson@bushnell.com s www.unclemikesle.com
Bushnell riflescopes, binoculars and laser rangefind-
ers, Uncle Mike's Law Enforcement holsters, cases,
tactical gear and accessories. Bolle tactical shooting
glasses, Hoppe's and M-Pro 7 cleaners and lubricants.

Under Armour
Carrie Crogan
1020 Hill Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21230

(410) 246-1801

ccrogan@underarmour.com
www.underarmour.com

Under Armour®is essential equipment for the field, in
any climate, in any condition. For the police officer,
the soldier in the field, regardless of surroundings: Our
gear keeps you dry, and your body temperature con-
sistent. Wear HeatGear® when it’s hot and ColdGear °
when it’s cold.

United Shield International, LLC
Paul Banducci

1606 Barlow St. Unit #1

Traverse City, Michigan 49686
(231) 933-1179 « Fax: (231) 933-5368
pjbanducci@charter.net e www.unitedshield.com
Leading manufacturer of personal protective equip-

ment such as helmets, shields, rifle plates, body amor,
tactical armor, EOD and mine clearance, bomb
blankets and other associated equipment.

Velocity Systems ........ccccvemmeerreeeiieniccccnnennneens 630
Patrick Quinn

45064 Underwood Ln.

Dulles, Virginia 20166

(703) 707-6280 « Fax: (703) 435-1131
pquinn@velsyst.com e www.velsyst.com

Venture Tec LLC...
Paul Madsen
P.0.Box 1164
Great Falls, Virginia 22066

(703) 608-2345 « Fax: (270) 638-4918
info@mobilevideosurveillance.com
www.mobilevideosurveillance.com
Manufacturer of a vehicle mounted, telescoping,
surveillance system that provides video from 30 feet
above the ground. Quickly attaches to any vehicle
with a class III receiver and records all video to mini
DVR.

....0utside Vehicle Display

VooDoo Tactical .......ccccverieenenienniniieniecienennen 610
Jared Clarke

435W. Alondra Blvd.

Gardena, California 90248

(310) 324-8855 » Fax: (310) 324-6909
jared@majorsurplus.com e www.majorsurplus.com
Tactical and shooters apparel.

VorteX OPtiCSs .uvvveerriiiiiciiisnnrnrree i s s sssnnneneens 414
Chris Estadt

2120 W. Greenview Dr.

Middleton, Wisconsin 53562

(800) 426-0048

cestadt@vortexoptics.com

www.vortextactical.com

Veteran-owned, small business that has been manu-
facturing and selling optics for 25 years. Well known
for producing high quality, yet affordable optics and
accessories. Designers/engineers have over 40 years of
combined experience. Unlimited lifetime warranty.

Wesol Distribution-Shirt Lock
Jerry Wesol

1486 Seminola Blvd., Ste. 1
Casselberry, Florida 32707
(407) 921-9248
jwesol@stickybelt.com « www.stickybelt.com
Undergarment belt that locks your shirt in and keeps
your pants up. Devloped as an alternative to shirt stay
garters, suspenders and other undergarment belts
currently on the market.

..931

Whelen....
Joe Fink
51 Winthrop Rd.

Chester, Connecticut 06412

(860) 526-9504 « Fax: (860) 526-1302
amsr2@whelen.com s www.whelen.com

Whelen manufactures vehicular visual and audible
warning equipment including LED strobe and halo-
gen lightbars, power supplies, sirens and secondary
lighting products. Whelen products are designed and
manufactured in the U.S.A.

...908

Winchester Ammunition.........ccceeviieeenniinnennnnns 608
Jay Conners

600 Powder Mill Rd.

East Alton, Illinois 62024

(618) 258-3984  Fax: (618) 258-3393
pfnowak@olin.com « www.winchester.com
Manufacturer of factory new ammunition and reload-
ing components.

Z-Medica Corporation.........ccceeeeereesseecssnnnnnnnnns 607
Tracy Mingione

4 Fairfield Blvd.

Wallingford, Connecticut 06492

(203) 294-0000 « Fax: (203) 294-0688
tmingione@z-medica.com e www.z-medica.com
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o NTOR-GAN HELP .
'YoU PREPARE FOR .
, THE UNEXPEGTED. .

) A
." -‘.nll' : i -:"".
_ ‘,* i

Respected Training
Annual Conferences
Award winning publications
Comprehensive Library
Members-only Web site
Grant Opportunities
Less Lethal Database

Networking Opportunities

NTOA IS THE MOST AUTHORITATIVE
AND RESPEGTED NAME IN THE LAW
ENFORCEMENT GOMMUNITY.

We ensure that you stay current on the latest training, policy
and product information. Contact the NTOA today to learn

more about NTOA membership benefits.

Y
Ty 8002733127 Become a member today and
o WWW.NTOA.ORG arm yourself with knowledge.

Don’t miss our 27th annual Tactical Conference and Vendor Show
Pittsburgh, PA September 19 - 24, 2010
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Fairfax County

Sheriff’s Office

For 268 years, the Fairfax County Sheriff's Office has been
influencing lives and keeping our communities safe. We recognize
that our international acclaim must be earned on a daily basis
and strive to build upon our successes. Our leadership continues
to set ambitious goals and incorporate innovative management
techniques in pursuit of advancing excellence. No plan is perfect;
we will experience uninvited challenges and adverse opportunities.
Our established framework will allow us to face any uncertainty

with honor, courage and a renewed sense of service.

We are very proud of our recent accomplishments, yet still
recognize the diverse needs of a large county. We will expand our
inclusive community partnerships to enhance the quality of life for
all Fairfax County residents. Our forward-thinking initiatives will

promote fiscal responsibility within a judicial framework.

As we look to the future, our staff invites you to partner with us. We
have numerous volunteer opportunities available, and the rewards
are immeasurable. If you want to learn more about us, please call
703-246-3246, e-mail sheriff@fairfaxcounty.gov or check out our

website at www.fairfaxcounty.gov/sheriff.
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